BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2022-71

A Resolution for the Execution of a Lease with the Longport Public Library

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Borough of Longport, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, and The Free Public Library of the Borough of Longport, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, have negotiated a lease for the premises of Longport Borough Hall for use by the Library;

<u>WHEREAS</u>, The Governing Body of the Borough of Longport believes it is important for the stability of the relationship between the Library and the Borough to set forth the parameters of the Library's use of a portion of Borough Hall for their operation;

<u>WHEREAS</u>, The Borough and Library have come to a satisfactory agreement on a 25 year lease for the Library's use of Borough Hall;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport requests and permits the Mayor to execute the Lease Agreement between the Borough of Longport and The Free Public Library of the Borough of Longport attached as Exhibit "A" to this Resolution.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS				Х					
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting			AB-A	bsent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:		
6/15/2022		